Small & light - fits practically anywhere
Protected from water & dust - ideal for harsh genset or marine duty
Advanced battery management - utilizes proven Dynamic Boost™ and HELIX™ charging
Self-adjusting output - precisely charges all types of lead-acid batteries
Battery & charger status LEDs - provide system health information at-a-glance
Superior efficiency & cooling - delivers full power even at high temperatures
MicroGenius LE battery chargers are ideal for small gensets and low power marine applications. Employing
technology that was previously only available in more powerful SENS chargers, patented microprocessor

SENS, Stored Energy Systems, battery/rectifier logo, Dynamic Boost and MicroGenius are trademarks of Stored Energy Systems LLC.
Patented US 9,270,140; 9,385,556; 9,413,186; 9,509,164. Other patents pending.
How To Order
Sales  1.866.736.7872  • 303.678.7500 • Fax  303.678.7504  •  info@sens-usa.com  •  www.sens-usa.com
Stored Energy Systems, LLC 1840 Industrial Circle, Longmont, CO 80501  USA
Contact Information
© Stored Energy Systems, LLC 2018
A0 SS
GREEN FLASH - Battery is charging in either Boost (steady flash LED) or Refresh mode
(2x short flash LED)
GREEN - Maintaining battery in Eco-float mode.
RED/YELLOW - Battery is connected backwards. Correct connections and retry.
YELLOW - Charger in initial power-on sequence.
RED - No charger output. Verify battery and source voltage are connected.
GREEN/YELLOW - Overvoltage Protection, charger will return to normal operation once
externally caused over voltage condition is removed.
OFF - AC source not connected.  Verify source is connected and has proper
voltage and frequency.
Getting Started
The charger automatically starts in Boost mode at power-on or after a battery discharge. It remains in Boost mode until the
battery is fully charged. The charger then shifts to Eco-float mode to lengthen battery life. Refresh mode runs periodically to
insure that the battery remains fully charged. This cycle continues until the next discharge event. A one-time 36-hour Refresh
charge is conducted after the first failed battery check prior to setting an alarm.
Operation
PATENTED US 9,270,140; 9,385,556; 9,413,186; 9,509,164; 9,948,125
Battery Charger
Need Help?�
CONTACT SENS CUSTOMER SERVICE:
800-742-2326  /  303-678-7500  /  service@sens-usa.com
 3.98
 6.46
 5.65
 1.46
 4X .266
 3.41
NOTES:
THIS DRAWING IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.1.
SUPPLIED WITH 6FT AC CORD WITH NEMA 5-15 PLUG.2.
SUPPLIED WITH 6FT DC CORD WITH RING TERMINALS. 3.
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
DIMENSIONS & TOLERANCES
 PER ASME Y14.5 - 2009
20B SENS - MGLE
SHEET 1 OF 1
SENS MICROGENIUS LE OUTLINE DRAWING
8/8/2018
ERS
REVDOCUMENT NUMBERSIZE
DESCRIPTIONNAME DATE
CHECKED
DRAWN
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DEFAULT TOLERANCES:
ANGLES     1
TWO PLACE DECIMAL     .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE
PROPERTY OF STORED ENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC.  ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF STORED ENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC. IS PROHIBITED.
                          © STORED ENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC
1840 INDUSTRIAL CIRCLE